PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6894685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER DELBUE	09/04/2020
PATRICK CONNALLY	09/04/2020
HITESH PATEL	09/04/2020
GORDON GETTY	09/20/2020
YANN OEFFNER	09/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE LECROY, INC.
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91360

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17458983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123556423

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - ROBERTO CAPRIOTTI

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P200001-250-US01/200847
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERTO CAPRIOTTI
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Capriotti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021
	-

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 057349 FRAME: 0376 source=200847P-Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=200847P-Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=200847P-Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=200847P-Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057349 FRAME: 0377

		For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: □ U.S. Application or	
		☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
		For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application	
		By: Multiple Inventors	
Serial No	63/072.617		
Filing Date:	August 31, 2020		
	ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In conside receipt of whic	ration of the payment by ASS h is hereby acknowledged, a	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar nd for other good and valuable consideration,	(\$1.00), the
<u>ASSIGNORS</u>	(Inventors):		
		43 Arcadian Trail	42 J. 2020
Roger Delbue (type or print name	2512	Monroe, NY 10950	US
(type or print riams	e of inventors)	Address	Nationality
		18 Pavilion Ridge Way, Unit 2	
Patrick Conna		Suffern, NY 10901	US
(type or print nam	e of inventors)	Address	Nationality
		707 Colfax Avenue	
Hitesh Patel		Pompton Lakes, NJ 07442	US
(type or print name	e of inventors)	Address	Nationality
		AAAAA WAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
Gordon Getty		839 Woodhams Oaks Place	i inc
(type or print name	e of inventors)	Santa Clara, CA 95051 Address	US Nationality
		, 1881 555	.,
		Chemin du Couchant 10	
Yann Oeffner		1274 Signy, Switzerland	CH
(type or print nam	e of inventors)	Address	Nationality
hereby sell, as	sign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:			
WSSIAIREE.		1049 Camino Dos Rios	
Teledyne LeC	rov: Inc	Thousand Oaks, CA 91360	us
(type or print name		Address	Nationality
and the succe	ssors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
⊠ the	e entire right, title and interest	t	
⊠ a in all foreign	nd in all foreign countries, inc countries, in and to any and a	cluding all rights to claim priority both in the Unite all improvements which are disclosed in the inve	ed States and ntion entitled:
METHOD AN	D APPARATUS FOR SIMUL	TANEOUS PROTOCOL AND PHYSICAL LAY	ER TESTING

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

307834258 v1

PATENT REEL: 057349 FRAME: 0378

and which is found in:		
(a) U.S. patent application executed on eve	n date herewith;	
(b) ⊠ U.S. application no.: <u>63/072,617</u> filed	on <u>August 31, 2020</u>	
(c) International application no. PCT / filed on	<u> </u>	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of the United States and in all foreign countries a said invention by the above application or any substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any i	ind, in and to, all Letters Patent continuation, division, renewal, r	to be obtained for non-provisional, or
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this a		e has been or will
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affid and enforce said application, said invention and said Lemay be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set here	and said Letters Patent and legalestify as to the same in any interformed and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its avits required to apply for, obtain atters Patent and said equivalents thereof.	al equivalents as ference, litigation legal , maintain, issue s thereof which
Roger Delbue (type name of Inventor)	QQQQ Signature of INVENTOR	0/5-04-2020 Date
Patrick Connally (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	9/4/25 Date
Hitesh Patel (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	의) 리 (고 e 곡 c Date
Gordon Getty (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Yann Oeffner (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

307834258 v1

(a) ☐ U.S. patent application executed on eve	in date herewith;	
(b) ⊠ U.S. application no.: <u>63/072,617</u> filed	on <u>August 31, 2020</u>	
(c) International application no. PCT /		
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of the United States and in all foreign countries a said invention by the above application or any substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any t	and, in and to, all Letters Patent to li continuation, division, renewal, non	be obtained for
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this a		ias been or will
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will be or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affid and enforce said application, said invention and said Lemay be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose	i and said Letters Patent and legal e estify as to the same in any interfere and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its leg lavits required to apply for, obtain, metters Patent and said equivalents the	equivalents as ence, litigation ial naintain, issue
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set he	and and seal on the date(s) indicate	d below.
Roger Delbue		
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Patrick Connally		
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Hitesh Patel	***************************************	*******************************
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Gordon Getty (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	9 22 20 Date
exists and an analysis and a	A Section of the sect	4 (April 17)
Yann Oeffner (type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)

and which is found in:

and which is found in:		
(a) U.S. patent application executed on ev	ven date herewith;	
(b) U.S. application no.: 63/072.617 file	d on <u>August 31, 2020</u>	
(c) International application no. PCT /filed on	jj	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign the United States and in all foreign countries said invention by the above application or an substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any	and, in and to, all Letters Paten y continuation, division, renewal,	t to be obtained for non-provisional, or
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment be made or entered into which would conflict with this		ice has been or will
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE w pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventional be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execure representatives any and all papers, instruments or affind enforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set	on and said Letters Patent and leg testify as to the same in any inte te and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its idavits required to apply for, obtain Letters Patent and said equivalent ses thereof.	gal equivalents as rference, litigation s legal in, maintain, issue its thereof which
Roger Delbue (type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Patrick Connally (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
(type hame of inventor)	orginative or investigation	Date
Hitesh Patel (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	 Date
Gordon Getty (type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Yann Oeffner (type name of Inventor)	Signature of WEVENTOR	<u>09-19-2020</u> Date
	(Assignment of Invent	tion-page 2)

PATENT REEL: 057349 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 09/01/2021